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STARTING ORDER Women 500m  Start. 08:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 320 PRUSS Maike GER 

- - - - - 

3 I 154 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

O 123 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 169 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 

O 124 ANTOSOVA Veronika CZE 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 155 KARLINGSJÖ Arvid SWE 

- - - - - 

3 I 132 WOICIK Filip MIHAIL ROU 

O 101 ANDREASSEN Martin Solberg NOR 

4 I 104 RESELL Erik NOR 

O 166 MILAGROS Daniel ESP 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 103 MAGNUSSEN Cristian Landrø NOR 

O 183 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 

6 I 165 LLOP IZQUIERDO Nil ESP 

O 109 RUKKE Henrik Fagerli NOR 

 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 5000m  Start. 08:17 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 164 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

O 342 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

2 I 134 SCHMIDT Philip Due DEN 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 133 SCHMIDT Stefan Due DEN 

 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m  Start. 08:35 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 152 PITA Martina ECU 

O 151 VARGAS Gabriela ECU 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 320 PRUSS Maike GER 

- - - - - 

2 I 188 ANDERS Christl GER 

O 118 DOROBANTU STEFANIA ROU 

3 I 115 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 

O 154 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

4 I 124 ANTOSOVA Veronika CZE 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 168 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

5 I 123 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

O 167 CABRERA Sara ESP 

6 I 107 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 

O 255 MÜHLE Magdalena GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m  ca. 08:42 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 135 VAJANSKÝ Adrian SVK 

- - - - - 

3 I 162 MORPETH CHASE NZL 

O 150 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

4 I 183 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 

O 121 KURŠ Marek CZE 

5 I 101 ANDREASSEN Martin Solberg NOR 

O 250 BLÜMEL Ben GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 177 KOPACZ Michał POL 

O 181 RZEPKA Maksymilian POL 

7 I 178 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL 

O 103 MAGNUSSEN Cristian Landrø NOR 

8 I 104 RESELL Erik NOR 

O 109 RUKKE Henrik Fagerli NOR 

 

 

*** I C E P  R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m  ca. 09:07 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 207 SCHULZE Selina GER 

O 232 LUKAS Lyann GER 

3 I 290 NEUY Jule GER 

O 147 SEIFERT July GER 

4 I 240 SELIG Lisa GER 

O 204 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR Elisabeth GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 300 SCHMIDT Zoe GER 

O 301 LICHT Lysann GER 

6 I 234 SCHRÖDER Henrike GER 

O 299 THOMS Mia GER 

7 I 208 VOLAND Linda Pauline GER 

O 302 ANHALT Rosa GER 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 229 CHAMIELEC Jadwiga GER 

O 233 LUWITA Jessie GER 

9 I 145 BRÜCKNER Johanna GER 

O 334 HELBIG Josephine GER 

10 I 235 UNTERDÖRFEL Helena GER 

O 304 OTTO Marta GER 

11 I 303 MARZYK Kassandra GER 

O 333 DEHS Alexa GER 

12 I 237 GRESKO Julika GER 

O 305 ALBRECHT Carla GER 

13 I 210 HOPF Emilia GER 

O 230 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

14 I 241 PECHSTEIN Nele GER 

O 316 KÖPP Anne GER 

15 I 209 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

O 239 HÜBNER Maria GER 

16 I 160 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

O 283 MARTIN Lea GER 

17 I 158 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

O 280 PFEIFER Paula GER 

18 I 190 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER 

O 238 HOFFMANN Leni GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m  ca. 09:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 139 BÖHM Christian GER 

O 294 SONNEKALB Jann GER 

3 I 292 VOLKMER Noah GER 

O 295 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER 

4 I 236 BENKENSTEIN Ricardo GER 

O 140 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

5 I 144 MÜLLER Tillmann GER 

O 310 HECK Matteo GER 

6 I 142 KETZEL Richard GER 

O 120 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

7 I 293 STEINMANN Mika GER 

O 337 ROHLEDER Tim Collin GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 228 ZSCHÄTZSCH Samuel GER 

O 314 TEUBNER Levi GER 

9 I 313 LEMCKE Matti GER 

O 274 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 

10 I 119 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 269 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

11 I 244 GRABE Lennart GER 

O 308 GARMEISTER Philippe GER 

12 I 309 GÖPELT Arvid GER 

O 272 ENGST Levente GER 

 

 

*** I C E P  R E P A R A T I O N  B L A D E  C H E C K*** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m  ca. 09:52 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 151 VARGAS Gabriela ECU 

O 152 PITA Martina ECU 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 184 CZYSZCZOŃ Magdalena POL 

- - - - - 

2 I 223 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 

O 188 ANDERS Christl GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 189 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

O 185 KUBIN Liwia POL 

4 I 255 MÜHLE Magdalena GER 

O 112 COOPER Gemma GBR 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m  ca. 10:09 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 163 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

O 250 BLÜMEL Ben GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 176 GUTOWSKI Wojciech POL 

O 153 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 

 
 

*** B R E A K *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m  ca. 10:19 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 290 NEUY Jule GER 

O 207 SCHULZE Selina GER 

2 I 240 SELIG Lisa GER 

O 214 SCHMIDT Antonina GER 

3 I 266 SCHNEIDER Jasmin GER 

O 208 VOLAND Linda Pauline GER 

4 I 234 SCHRÖDER Henrike GER 

O 299 THOMS Mia GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 232 LUKAS Lyann GER 

O 291 BURAU Magdalena GER 

6 I 301 LICHT Lysann GER 

O 203 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER 

7 I 147 SEIFERT July GER 

O 263 KOSMALA Livia GER 

8 I 204 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR Elisabeth GER 

O 302 ANHALT Rosa GER 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 338 ULRICHS Friederike GER 

O 300 SCHMIDT Zoe GER 

10 I 235 UNTERDÖRFEL Helena GER 

O 264 KROMPASS Hannah GER 

11 I 304 OTTO Marta GER 

O 265 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER 

12 I 233 LUWITA Jessie GER 

O 333 DEHS Alexa GER 

13 I 229 CHAMIELEC Jadwiga GER 

O 145 BRÜCKNER Johanna GER 

14 I 334 HELBIG Josephine GER 

O 306 HEROLD Gloria GER 

15 I 241 PECHSTEIN Nele GER 

O 251 BLÜMEL Florentine GER 

16 I 303 MARZYK Kassandra GER 

O 213 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER 

17 I 210 HOPF Emilia GER 

O 237 GRESKO Julika GER 

18 I 316 KÖPP Anne GER 

O 253 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 

19 I 254 TRAPP Johanna GER 

O 305 ALBRECHT Carla GER 

20 I 335 HESS Henriette GER 

O 336 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

21 I 209 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

O 283 MARTIN Lea GER 

22 I 281 DUFT Isabelle GER 

O 288 JARMATZ Luisa GER 

23 I 239 HÜBNER Maria GER 

O 161 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

24 I 332 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 

O 318 PODUFALL Anik GER 

25 I 280 PFEIFER Paula GER 

O 252 FUHRMANN Mara GER 

26 I 319 SAUER Alexandra GER 

O 282 BRUSCH Frida GER 

27 I 190 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER 

O 159 MEINIG Mia GER 

28 I 158 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

O 317 NEUMANN Nele Charline GER 

29 I 238 HOFFMANN Leni GER 

O 276 ADEBERG Sofie GER 

30 I 186 GEUTNER Julia GER 

O 277 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

31 I 315 GÖPELT Neele GER 

O 278 ALBRECHT Paula GER 

32 I 230 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 

O 160 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

 

 

*** I C E P  R E P A R A T I O N  B L A D E  C H E C K*** 
 

STARTING ORDER Men 1000m  ca. 11:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 258 KOBUCH Niklas GER 

O - - - - 

3 I 262 MYSLIWCZYK Finley GER 

O 202 LANGHOF Tony GER 

4 I 261 TÖPPEL Robin GER 

O 141 KETZEL Friedrich GER 

5 I 257 HERZMANN Tom GER 

O 140 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

6 I 236 BENKENSTEIN Ricardo GER 

O 260 MAHN Piet GER 

7 I 337 ROHLEDER Tim Collin GER 

O 139 BÖHM Christian GER 

8 I 295 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER 

O 294 SONNEKALB Jann GER 

9 I 292 VOLKMER Noah GER 

O 293 STEINMANN Mika GER 

10 I 228 ZSCHÄTZSCH Samuel GER 

O 259 LEUKERT Fritz GER 

11 I 256 HERMKES Hermann Friedrich GER 

O 142 KETZEL Richard GER 

12 I 144 MÜLLER Tillmann GER 

O 120 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

13 I 314 TEUBNER Levi GER 

O 327 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER 

14 I 273 HOPPENRATH Floris GER 

O 310 HECK Matteo GER 

15 I 243 BAUM Valentin GER 

O 298 BARTHEL Jannek GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

16 I 246 KÜHNERT Lukas GER 

O 331 WOLF Oskar GER 

17 I 313 LEMCKE Matti GER 

O 329 SCHERF Benjamin GER 

18 I 326 GRIMM Paul GER 

O 296 PLATZ Maurice GER 

19 I 247 MELDE Oskar GER 

O 312 KLEINKE Ben-Luca GER 

20 I 297 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 

O 156 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER 

21 I 274 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 

O 245 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 

22 I 248 MITTAG Carlos GER 

O 249 TSYUPIY Nick GER 

23 I 271 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 

O 119 SANTANA Martin GER 

24 I 328 RAU Maximilian GER 

O 187 HUBER Leo GER 

25 I 309 GÖPELT Arvid GER 

O 272 ENGST Levente GER 

26 I 268 SONNEKALB Finn GER 

O 267 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

27 I 269 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

O 157 STIBENZ Matteo GER 

28 I 308 GARMEISTER Philippe GER 

O 244 GRABE Lennart GER 

 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women 3000m  ca. 11:35 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 214 SCHMIDT Antonina GER 

O 306 HEROLD Gloria GER 

3 I 335 HESS Henriette GER 

O 203 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER 

4 I 265 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER 

O 264 KROMPASS Hannah GER 

5 I 336 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

O 291 BURAU Magdalena GER 

6 I 281 DUFT Isabelle GER 

O 251 BLÜMEL Florentine GER 

7 I 254 TRAPP Johanna GER 

O 253 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 

 

 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 282 BRUSCH Frida GER 

O 338 ULRICHS Friederike GER 

9 I 213 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER 

O 332 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 

10 I 288 JARMATZ Luisa GER 

O 318 PODUFALL Anik GER 

11 I 319 SAUER Alexandra GER 

O 252 FUHRMANN Mara GER 

12 I 317 NEUMANN Nele Charline GER 

O 315 GÖPELT Neele GER 

13 I 159 MEINIG Mia GER 

O 279 PODDUBNAIA Lina GER 

14 I 186 GEUTNER Julia GER 

O 277 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

 

 

*** I C E P  R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m  ca. 12:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 202 LANGHOF Tony GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 327 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER 

O 142 KETZEL Richard GER 

3 I 331 WOLF Oskar GER 

O 228 ZSCHÄTZSCH Samuel GER 

4 I 296 PLATZ Maurice GER 

O 257 HERZMANN Tom GER 

5 I 298 BARTHEL Jannek GER 

O 297 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 

6 I 329 SCHERF Benjamin GER 

O 156 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 243 BAUM Valentin GER 

O 326 GRIMM Paul GER 

8 I 247 MELDE Oskar GER 

O 273 HOPPENRATH Floris GER 

9 I 271 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 

O 328 RAU Maximilian GER 

10 I 246 KÜHNERT Lukas GER 

O 245 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 

11 I 313 LEMCKE Matti GER 

O 312 KLEINKE Ben-Luca GER 

12 I 248 MITTAG Carlos GER 

O 249 TSYUPIY Nick GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 5000m  ca. 13:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 270 FLAIG Jaro GER 

- - - - - 

3 I 211 PATZ Maximilian GER 

O 157 STIBENZ Matteo GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 267 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

O 311 KAISER Adrian GER 

 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women Team Pursuit (Women C)  ca. 13:15 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 233 BERLIN I - GER 

O 299 ECE PANTHER - GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 229 BERLIN II - GER 

O 241 BERLIN III - GER 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men Team Pursuit (Men C)   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 345 ECE-TIGER - GER 

- - - - - 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 261 EVD-2 - GER 

O 260 EVD-1 - GER 
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STARTING ORDER Women Team Pursuit (women)   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 315 JKM-2 - GER 

O 319 BERLIN JUN. - GE 

 

 

 

R 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 343 ECE  LIONS - GER 

O 160 ECC PROJECT ICE - GER 

3 I 252 DRESDEN 1 - GER 

O 276 ECE ERFURT - GER 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men Team Pursuit (men)   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 267 ECE-ECC - GER 

O 248 DRESDEN 1 - GER 

 

 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 270 ECE-DEC - GER 

O 297 ECE ICETIGERS - GER 

3 I 249 DRESDEN 2 - GER 

O 313 BERLIN JUN. - GER 
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